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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT
STATE OF HAWAII
STATE OF HAWAII, ) CASE NUMBER
)
VS. ) COUNT I:
) ASSAULT IN THE SECOND DEGREE
ALEX PARKS, ) (§707-711(1)(c), H.R.S.)
) (A.G. Rpt. No. 17-2454)
Defendant. )
) COUNTII:

) HARASSMENT

) (§711-1106(1)(a), H.R.S.)

) (A.G. Rpt. No. 17-2455)

)

) FELONY INFORMATION & NON-FELONY
) COMPLAINT; EXHIBIT “A”

)
)

FELONY INFORMATION & NON-FELONY COMPLAINT

The Department of the Attorney General charges:

COUNT I: On or about the 30" day of June, 2017, in the City and County of Honolulu,
State of Hawaii, ALEX PARKS did intentionally or knowingly cause bodily injury to Michelle
Halemano, a correctional worker, as defined in Section 710-1031(2) of the Hawaii Revised
Statutes, who was engaged in the performance of duty or who was within the Women’s

Community Correctional Center, a correctional facility, thereby committing the offense of
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Assault in the Second Degree, in violation of Section 707-711(1)(c) of the Hawaii Revised

Statutes.
“Bodily injury” means physical pain, illness, or any impairment of physical condition.

“Correctional worker”, as used in this section means any employee of the State or any county
who works in a correctional or detention facility, a court, a paroling authority or who by law has

jurisdiction over any legally committed offender or any person placed on probation or parole.

COUNT II: On or about the 30" day of June, 2017, in the County of Honolulu, State of
Hawaii, ALEX PARKS, with intent to harass, annoy, or alarm another person, to wit: Michelle
Halemano and/or Tyler Len, did strike, shove, kick, or otherwise touch Michelle Halemano
and/or Tyler Len in an offensive manner or subject Michelle Halemano and/or Tyler Len to
offensive physical contact, thereby committing the offense of Harassment in violation of Section

711-1106 (1)(a) of the Hawaii Revised Statutes.
DATED: Mté&[ ﬁ %{Z , Honolulu, Hawaii.

DOUGLAS S. CHIN
Attorney General

Deputy Atto
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